

SC 692/2022
STATE Vs. HARI OM & ANR
FIR no. 414/2022
PS; Dabri

13.02.2025

Present: Ms. Rajesh Kumari, Ld. Sub Addl. PP for the State

Both accused are present on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witnesses Sandeep Yadav and Neha Yadav are present.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for PE on **26.08.2025**.

Both witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
13.02.2025