

Item No. 10

HDFC Bank Vs. Anil Kumar

16.09.2025

Present: Ms. Parvinder, Advocate, counsel for petitioner.

Fresh petition is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Perusal of the petitioner reveals that court fee has not been paid.

Counsel submits that she will pay the court fee during the course of the day.

Subject to the payment of the deficient court fee, **notice of the petition be issued to the respondent/ his counsel on filing of PF/RC and speed post.**

Re-notify the matter on 30.10.2025.

(PAWAN KUMAR JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/16.09.2025