

SC 692/2022
STATE VS. HARI OM & ANR
FIR no. 414/2022
PS; DABRI

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused-Hariom on bail.

Accused-Sunny in person.

At oral request of accused Sunny NBWs issued against him stand cancelled with a warning to remain careful in future.

Earlier, the matter was fixed for PE.

Let witnesses mentioned at sl no. 1, 2 3, 4 & 5 be summoned for PE on **20.08.2026**.

DEEPAK
WASON

Digitally signed by
DEEPAK WASON
Date: 2026.06.05
14:07:30 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
05.06.2026